


 

2

cc:  Lynn Hayes, FTA, Region VI  
Daniel Dargevics, TxDOT Finance 
Lillie Salas, TxDOT Design 
Jack Foster, TxDOT TPP  
Lori Morel, TxDOT TPP 
Kelly Kirkland, TxDOT PTN 
FHWA: HA-TX, HB-TX, HAM-TX, HPP-TX 

 
 
 



 2017 November STIP Revision
‐ Federal Comments

# District / MPO CSJ Number STIP comment

1 AUS / CAMPO 0016-01-121

Not Approved.  October 2016 CAMPO 2040 RTP and 2017-2020 TIP 
amendments reflect project funding as Develop Authority (DA).  It is our 
understanding that DA funded projects cannot be included in the TIP/STIP. 
Additionally, the 2040 RTP project description indicates southbound ramp 
reversal.  Approval is withheld pending clarification of project funding and 
confirmation of project scope.

2 AUS / CAMPO 0471-02-070

Not Approved.  October 2016 CAMPO 2040 RTP amendments reflect project 
funding as Develop Authority (DA).  It is our understanding that DA funded 
projects cannot be included in the TIP/STIP.  Approval is withheld pending 
clarification of project funding.

3 AUS / CAMPO 0471-04-030

Not Approved.  October 2016 CAMPO 2040 RTP amendments reflect project 
funding as Develop Authority (DA).  It is our understanding that DA funded 
projects cannot be included in the TIP/STIP.  Approval is withheld pending 
clarification of project funding.

4 AUS / CAMPO 0471-05-038

Not Approved.  October 2016 CAMPO 2040 RTP amendments reflect project 
funding as Develop Authority (DA).  It is our understanding that DA funded 
projects cannot be included in the TIP/STIP.  Approval is withheld pending 
clarification of project funding.

5 HOU / H-GAC 0027-09-104
Not Approved.  Project reflects a 2022 TIP Year; however, 2022 is outside the 
time-frame of the 2017-2020 STIP.  Approval is withheld pending clarification 
of the project's TIP year.

6 HOU / H-GAC 0028-02-092
Not Approved. Unable to determine CMAQ funding eligibility with the 
information provided. Also, estimated emission reductions not provided. 
Approval withheld pending clarification of these items.

7 HOU / H-GAC 0192-01-099
Not Approved. Unable to determine CMAQ funding eligibility with the 
information provided. Also, estimated emission reductions not provided. 
Approval withheld pending clarification of these items.

8 HOU / H-GAC 0508-01-356
Not Approved. Unable to determine CMAQ funding eligibility with the 
information provided. Also, estimated emission reductions not provided. 
Approval withheld pending clarification of these items.

2/27/2018 FY 2017 ‐ 2020 STIP 1  of 2



 2017 November STIP Revision
‐ Federal Comments

# District / MPO CSJ Number STIP comment

9 HOU / H-GAC 0912-00-549
Not Approved. Unable to determine CMAQ funding eligibility with the 
information provided. Approval withheld pending clarification of project scope 
and CMAQ eligibility.

10 HOU / H-GAC 1062-04-057
Not Approved. Total project cost appears to be substantially greater than that 
reflected in H-GACs 2040 RTP. Approval is withheld pending clarification of 
the projects consistency with H-GACs 2040 RTP.

11 HOU / H-GAC 1685-03-058

Not Approved. H-GAC's 2040 RTP indicates a 2035 transportation conformity 
analysis year.  However, based upon the project's proposed let year and a 2-
year construction time-frame a 2025 transportation conformity analysis year is 
anticipated.  Approval is withheld pending clarification of the project's 
transportation conformity analysis year and consistency with H-GAC's 2040 
RTP.

12 HOU / H-GAC 2941-02-054
Not Approved. Unable to determine CMAQ funding eligibility with the 
information provided. Also, estimated emission reductions not provided. 
Approval withheld pending clarification of these items.

13 HOU / H-GAC 3510-06-007
Not Approved. Based on the February 15, 2018 letter submitted by TxDOT,      
H-GAC has requested delaying further processing of this project.This was 
concurred with by the Governors representative, Executive Director Bass.

2/27/2018 FY 2017 ‐ 2020 STIP 2  of 2



Transportation 
Improvement
Program

30-day Public
Comment Period
September 14, 2017 –
October 13, 2017

South East Texas Regional Planning
Commission-Metropolitan Planning
Organization (SETRPC-MPO) for

Regional Transportation 
Study (JOHRTS) Area

Revised JOHRTS 2017-2020 
Amendment # 4

September 30, 2020
E�ective from October 1, 2016 to

Adopted on 
October 19, 2017



__________________________________________________________________________ 
Revised JOHRTS FY 2017-2020 Transportation Improvement Program Amendment # 4 

1



__________________________________________________________________________ 
Revised JOHRTS FY 2017-2020 Transportation Improvement Program Amendment # 4 

2



BEAUMONT DISTRICT
FY 2017-2020 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

2018FY

SETRPC METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION
FEDERALLY FUNDED HIGHWAY PROJECTS

REMARKS:

DISTRICT COUNTY CSJ HWY PHASE CITY PROJECT SPONSOR YOE COST

BEAUMONT Jefferson 0508-04-162 SH 73 C TXDOT $10,291,400

LIMITS FROM: Chambers County Line, East

LIMITS TO: 0.6 Miles East of SH 124

DESCRIPTION: Grade seperation and close crossover

REVISION DATE: 11/2017

MPO PROJECT ID: 17005-F40N

FUNDING CATEGORY: 8

PROJECT HISTORY:

PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING: $504,279

ROW PURCHASE: $0

CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING: $460,026

$10,291,400

$0

$0

$0

$11,717,789

8 $9,262,260 $1,029,140 $0 $0

FEDERAL STATE LOCAL
LOCAL 

CONTRIBUTION

Authorized Funding by Category/Share:

$9,262,260 $1,029,140 $0 $10,291,400
FUNDING 
BY SHARE:

FUNDING BY 
CATEGORY

$10,291,400CONSTRUCTION COST:

CONTINGENCIES: INDIRECT 

COSTS:

BOND FINANCING: 

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER:

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

$462,084

REMARKS: Kimley Horn, Cobb-Finley, Waldrep TxDOT PM

DISTRICT COUNTY CSJ HWY PHASE CITY PROJECT SPONSOR YOE COST

BEAUMONT Hardin 0200-10-067 US 69 C TXDOT $2,500,000

LIMITS FROM: FM 421, South

LIMITS TO: US 96

DESCRIPTION: Widen Existing highway to 4 lanes with a continuous left turn lane

REVISION DATE: 11/2017

MPO PROJECT ID: 17004-F40N

FUNDING CATEGORY: 2

PROJECT HISTORY:

PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING: $250,000

ROW PURCHASE: $0

CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING: $124,000

$2,500,000

$49,750

$0

$0

$3,017,250

2U $2,000,000 $500,000 $0 $0

FEDERAL STATE LOCAL
LOCAL 

CONTRIBUTION

Authorized Funding by Category/Share:

$2,000,000 $500,000 $0 $2,500,000
FUNDING 
BY SHARE:

FUNDING BY 
CATEGORY

$2,500,000CONSTRUCTION COST:

CONTINGENCIES: INDIRECT 

COSTS:

BOND FINANCING: 

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER:

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

$93,500

PHASE:  C=CONSTRUCTION, E = ENGINEERING, R = ROW, T = TRANSFER

__________________________________________________________________________ 
Revised JOHRTS FY 2017-2020 Transportation Improvement Program Amendment # 4 

3



BEAUMONT DISTRICT
FY 2017-2020 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

2018FY

SETRPC METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION
FEDERALLY FUNDED HIGHWAY PROJECTS

REMARKS:

DISTRICT COUNTY CSJ HWY PHASE CITY PROJECT SPONSOR YOE COST

BEAUMONT Jefferson 0200-11-095 US 69 C Beaumont TXDOT $19,300,000

LIMITS FROM: LNVA Canal, South

LIMITS TO: IH 10

DESCRIPTION: Widen freeway from 4 to 6 lanes

REVISION DATE: 11/2017

MPO PROJECT ID: 94131-F40N

FUNDING CATEGORY: 2

PROJECT HISTORY:

PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING: $945,700

ROW PURCHASE: $0

CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING: $829,900

$19,300,000

$34,740

$0

$0

$22,019,370

2U $15,440,000 $3,860,000 $0 $0

FEDERAL STATE LOCAL
LOCAL 

CONTRIBUTION

Authorized Funding by Category/Share:

$15,440,000 $3,860,000 $0 $19,300,000
FUNDING 
BY SHARE:

FUNDING BY 
CATEGORY

$19,300,000CONSTRUCTION COST: 

CONTINGENCIES: INDIRECT 

COSTS:

BOND FINANCING: 

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER:

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

$909,030

REMARKS:

DISTRICT COUNTY CSJ HWY PHASE CITY PROJECT SPONSOR YOE COST

BEAUMONT Jefferson 0065-07-062 US 69 C $14,250,000

LIMITS FROM: Tram Road, South

LIMITS TO: LNVA Canal

DESCRIPTION: Widen freeway from 4 to 6 lanes

REVISION DATE: 11/2017

MPO PROJECT ID: 17002-F40N

FUNDING CATEGORY: 2

PROJECT HISTORY:

PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING: $698,250

ROW PURCHASE: $0

CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING: $612,750

$14,250,000

$25,650

$0

$0

$16,257,825

2U $11,400,000 $2,850,000 $0 $0

FEDERAL STATE LOCAL
LOCAL 

CONTRIBUTION

Authorized Funding by Category/Share:

$11,400,000 $2,850,000 $0 $14,250,000$0
FUNDING 
BY SHARE:

FUNDING BY 
CATEGORY

$14,250,000CONSTRUCTION COST: 

CONTINGENCIES: INDIRECT 

COSTS:

BOND FINANCING: 

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER:

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

$671,175

PHASE:  C=CONSTRUCTION, E = ENGINEERING, R = ROW, T = TRANSFER

__________________________________________________________________________ 
Revised JOHRTS FY 2017-2020 Transportation Improvement Program Amendment # 4 

4



BEAUMONT DISTRICT
FY 2017-2020 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

2019FY

SETRPC METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION
FEDERALLY FUNDED HIGHWAY PROJECTS

REMARKS: P3; Approved as CAT 2-U corridor project in 2012 UTP

DISTRICT COUNTY CSJ HWY PHASE CITY PROJECT SPONSOR YOE COST

BEAUMONT Orange 0028-14-091 IH 10 C TXDOT $40,070,000

LIMITS FROM: 0.54 Miles East of FM 3247

LIMITS TO: Sabine River Bridge

DESCRIPTION: Widen Existing Mainlanes from 4 to 6 lanes

REVISION DATE: 11/2017

MPO PROJECT ID: 17003-F40N

FUNDING CATEGORY: 12, 2

PROJECT HISTORY:

PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING: $1,963,430

ROW PURCHASE: $0

CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING: $1,723,010

$40,070,000

$72,126

$0

$0

$45,715,863

12 $14,720,000 $3,680,000 $0 $0

FEDERAL STATE LOCAL
LOCAL 

CONTRIBUTION

Authorized Funding by Category/Share:

2U $17,336,000 $4,334,000 $0 $0

$32,056,000 $8,014,000 $0 $40,070,000
FUNDING 
BY SHARE:

FUNDING BY 
CATEGORY

$18,400,000

$21,670,000

CONSTRUCTION COST: 

CONTINGENCIES: INDIRECT 

COSTS:

BOND FINANCING: 

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER:

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

$1,887,297

PHASE:  C=CONSTRUCTION, E = ENGINEERING, R = ROW, T = TRANSFER

__________________________________________________________________________ 
Revised JOHRTS FY 2017-2020 Transportation Improvement Program Amendment # 4 

5



FINANCIAL SUMMARY 

FY 2017-2020

__________________________________________________________________________ 
Revised JOHRTS FY 2017-2020 Transportation Improvement Program Amendment # 4 

6



SE
TR

PC
 M

et
ro

po
lit

ia
n 

Pl
an

ni
ng

 O
rg

an
iz

at
io

n
In

iti
al

 F
Y 

20
17

 - 
20

20
 T

ra
ns

po
rt

at
io

n 
Im

pr
ov

em
en

t P
ro

gr
am

 
Fu

nd
in

g 
by

 C
at

eg
or

y 
 

Fu
nd

in
g 

Pa
rt

ic
ip

at
io

n 
So

ur
ce

Ca
te

go
ry

De
sc

rip
tio

n
Pr

og
ra

m
m

ed
Au

th
or

iz
ed

Pr
og

ra
m

m
ed

Au
th

or
iz

ed
Pr

og
ra

m
m

ed
Au

th
or

iz
ed

Pr
og

ra
m

m
ed

Au
th

or
iz

ed
Pr

og
ra

m
m

ed
Au

th
or

iz
ed

1
Pr

ev
en

ta
tiv

e 
M

ai
nt

en
an

ce
 a

nd
 

Re
ha

bi
lit

at
io

n
$2

,4
76

,8
75

$2
,4

76
,8

75
$3

,7
20

,0
00

$3
,7

20
,0

00
$0

$0
$0

$0
$6

,1
96

,8
75

$6
,1

96
,8

75

2M
 o

r 2
U

U
rb

an
 A

re
a 

(N
on

-T
M

A)
 C

or
rid

or
 

Pr
oj

ec
ts

$1
5,

43
6,

79
7

$1
5,

43
6,

79
7

$3
6,

05
0,

00
0

$3
6,

05
0,

00
0

$2
1,

67
0,

00
0

$2
1,

67
0,

00
0

$0
$0

$7
3,

15
6,

79
7

$7
3,

15
6,

79
7

3
N

on
-T

ra
di

tio
na

lly
 F

un
de

d 
Tr

an
sp

or
ta

tio
n 

Pr
oj

ec
t

$1
,7

88
,1

18
$1

,7
88

,1
18

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$1
,7

88
,1

18
$1

,7
88

,1
18

4
St

at
ew

id
e 

Co
nn

ec
tiv

ity
 C

or
rid

or
 

Pr
oj

ec
ts

$6
,8

86
,3

28
$6

,8
86

,3
28

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$6
,8

86
,3

28
$6

,8
86

,3
28

5
CM

AQ
$0

$0
$1

,2
00

,0
00

$1
,2

00
,0

00
$0

$0
$0

$0
$1

,2
00

,0
00

$1
,2

00
,0

00
5 

Fl
ex

M
AP

21
 F

le
x

$0
$0

6
St

ru
ct

ur
es

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

7
M

et
ro

 M
ob

ili
ty

 &
 R

eh
ab

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

8
Sa

fe
ty

$0
$0

$1
0,

29
1,

40
0

$1
0,

29
1,

40
0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$1
0,

29
1,

40
0

$1
0,

29
1,

40
0

9
Tr

an
sp

or
ta

tio
n 

En
ha

nc
em

en
ts

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

9 
Fl

ex
TA

P
$0

$0
10

Su
pp

le
m

en
ta

l T
ra

ns
po

rt
at

io
n

$0
$0

$3
,0

06
,0

99
$3

,0
06

,0
99

$0
$0

$0
$0

$3
,0

06
,0

99
$3

,0
06

,0
99

10
 C

BI
Co

rr
id

or
 B

or
de

r
$0

$0
11

Di
st

ric
t D

isc
re

tio
na

ry
$0

$0
$3

,3
80

,0
00

$3
,3

80
,0

00
$0

$0
$0

$0
$3

,3
80

,0
00

$3
,3

80
,0

00
12

St
ra

te
gi

c 
Pr

io
rit

y
$1

23
,9

39
,2

45
$1

23
,9

39
,2

45
$1

51
,0

00
,0

00
$1

51
,0

00
,0

00
$1

8,
40

0,
00

0
$1

8,
40

0,
00

0
$0

$0
$2

93
,3

39
,2

45
$2

93
,3

39
,2

45
12

C
St

ra
te

gi
c 

Pr
io

rit
y 

RE
CO

N
$0

$0
12

S
St

ra
te

gi
c 

Pr
io

rit
y 

RE
CO

N
$0

$0
SB

PE
St

ra
te

gy
 B

ud
ge

t P
E

$0
$0

SB
 1

02
St

ra
te

gy
 1

02
$0

$0
$1

50
,5

27
,3

63
$1

50
,5

27
,3

63
$2

08
,6

47
,4

99
$2

08
,6

47
,4

99
$4

0,
07

0,
00

0
$4

0,
07

0,
00

0
$0

$0
$3

99
,2

44
,8

62
$3

99
,2

44
,8

62

To
ta

l F
Y 

20
17

 - 
20

20

To
ta

l

FY
 2

01
7

FY
 2

01
8

FY
 2

01
9

FY
 2

02
0

So
ur

ce
FY

 2
01

7
FY

 2
01

8
FY

 2
01

9
FY

 2
02

0
To

ta
l

Fe
de

ra
l

$9
9,

15
1,

39
6

$1
68

,1
87

,1
38

$3
2,

05
6,

00
0

$0
$2

99
,3

94
,5

34

St
at

e
$4

9,
58

7,
84

9
$3

8,
85

9,
14

0
$8

,0
14

,0
00

$0
$9

6,
46

0,
98

9

Lo
ca

l
$0

$1
,6

01
,2

21
$0

$0
$1

,6
01

,2
21

CA
T 

3 
- L

oc
al

 C
on

tr
ib

ut
io

ns
 (L

C)
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

CA
T 

3 
- P

ro
p 

1
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

CA
T 

3 
- P

ro
p 

7
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

CA
T 

- P
ro

p 
12

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0

CA
T 

3 
- P

ro
p 

14
 B

on
ds

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0

CA
T 

3 
- T

ex
as

 M
ob

ili
ty

 F
un

d
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

CA
T 

3 
- T

xD
O

T 
Po

rt
 G

ra
nt

$1
,7
88

,1
18

$0
$0

$0
$1

,7
88

,1
18

CA
T 

3 
- V

eh
ic

al
 R

eg
ist

ra
tio

n 
Fe

es
  -

VT
R

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0

CA
T 

3 
- R

TR
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

CA
T 

3 
- S

H 
12

1 
To

ll 
Re

ve
nu

e
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

CA
T 

3 
- S

H 
16

1 
To

ll 
Re

ve
nu

e
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

CA
T 

3 
- S

H 
13

0 
Co

nc
es

sio
n 

Re
ve

nu
e

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0

CA
T 

3 
- P

TF
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

CA
T 

3 
- U

ni
qu

e 
Fe

de
ra

l P
ro

gr
am

 - 
Ti

ge
r I

I
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

CA
T 

3 
- T

DC
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

O
th

er
 - 

Se
ct

io
n 

53
06

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0

O
th

er
 - 

St
ra

te
gy

 P
E 

Bu
dg

et
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

O
th

er
 - 

St
ra

te
gy

 1
02

 B
ud

ge
t

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0

To
ta

l
$1

50
,5

27
,3

63
$2

08
,6

47
,4

99
$4

0,
07

0,
00

0
$0

$3
99

,2
44

,8
62

__________________________________________________________________________ 
Revised JOHRTS FY 2017-2020 Transportation Improvement Program Amendment # 4 

7



Public Involvement Documentation 

In accordance with federal legislation and regulations, and as part of the transportation planning 
process, the public was invited to review and comment on the proposed Revised JOHRTS FY 
2017-2020 TIP. The SETRPC-MPO made this document available for public review on the 
SETRPC website (www.setrpc.org/ter) and at the SETRPC office for a 30-day comment period of 
October 2, 2017 through October 5, 2017.  

The SETRPC-MPO conducted four meetings to allow the public to review and comment on the 
proposed Revised JOHRTS FY 2017-2020 TIP. These meetings were held at the following 
locations: 

Copies of the advertisements in local papers are included in this attachment for informational 
purposes. 

• Jefferson County
 Port Arthur Library, Port Arthur – Monday, October 2, 2017
 Theodore Johns Library, Beaumont – Thursday, October 5, 2017

• Hardin County
 City Hall, Lumberton – Tuesday, October 3, 2017

• Orange County
 Orange Public Library, Orange – Wednesday, October 4, 2017 

__________________________________________________________________________ 
Revised JOHRTS FY 2017-2020 Transportation Improvement Program Amendment # 4 

8

http://www.setrpc.org/ter


__________________________________________________________________________ 
Revised JOHRTS FY 2017-2020 Transportation Improvement Program Amendment # 4 

9



__________________________________________________________________________ 
Revised JOHRTS FY 2017-2020 Transportation Improvement Program Amendment # 4 

10



__________________________________________________________________________ 
Revised JOHRTS FY 2017-2020 Transportation Improvement Program Amendment # 4 

11



__________________________________________________________________________ 
Revised JOHRTS FY 2017-2020 Transportation Improvement Program Amendment # 4 

12



__________________________________________________________________________ 
Revised JOHRTS FY 2017-2020 Transportation Improvement Program Amendment # 4 

13



__________________________________________________________________________ 
Revised JOHRTS FY 2017-2020 Transportation Improvement Program Amendment # 4 

14



__________________________________________________________________________ 
Revised JOHRTS FY 2017-2020 Transportation Improvement Program Amendment # 4 

15



__________________________________________________________________________ 
Revised JOHRTS FY 2017-2020 Transportation Improvement Program Amendment # 4 

16



__________________________________________________________________________ 
Revised JOHRTS FY 2017-2020 Transportation Improvement Program Amendment # 4 

17



__________________________________________________________________________ 
Revised JOHRTS FY 2017-2020 Transportation Improvement Program Amendment # 4 

18



__________________________________________________________________________ 
Revised JOHRTS FY 2017-2020 Transportation Improvement Program Amendment # 4 

19



APPENDIX A 

PROJECTS PROGRAMMED IN JOHRTS 2017 – 2020 
TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM 



BEAUMONT DISTRICT
FY 2017-2020 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

2017FY

SETRPC METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION
FEDERALLY FUNDED HIGHWAY PROJECTS

REMARKS: Minute Order – 114027, August 2014

DISTRICT COUNTY CSJ HWY PHASE CITY PROJECT SPONSOR YOE COST

BEAUMONT Jefferson 0739-02-160 IH 10 C TXDOT $41,110,380

LIMITS FROM: Chambers Co/L, east

LIMITS TO: Hamshire Rd

DESCRIPTION: Widen freeway from 4 to 6 lanes

REVISION DATE: 07/2016

MPO PROJECT ID: 14011-F40N

FUNDING CATEGORY: 12

PROJECT HISTORY:

PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING: $2,014,409

ROW PURCHASE: $0

CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING: $1,767,746

CONSTRUCTION COST: $39,342,634

CONTINGENCIES: $73,999

INDIRECT COSTS: $1,985,631

BOND FINANCING: $0

TOTAL PROJECT COST: $45,184,419

12-SP $32,888,304 $8,222,076 $0 $0

FEDERAL STATE LOCAL
LOCAL 

CONTRIBUTION

Authorized Funding by Category/Share:

$32,888,304 $8,222,076 $0 $41,110,380$0
FUNDING 
BY SHARE:

FUNDING BY 
CATEGORY

$41,110,380

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER

REMARKS:

DISTRICT COUNTY CSJ HWY PHASE CITY PROJECT SPONSOR YOE COST

BEAUMONT Orange 0028-14-112 IH 10 C TXDOT $4,000,000

LIMITS FROM: UP Railroad

LIMITS TO: 0.54 miles east of FM 3247

DESCRIPTION: Widen existing mainlanes from 4 to 6 lanes

REVISION DATE: 07/2016

MPO PROJECT ID: 15004-F40N

FUNDING CATEGORY: 1, 4

PROJECT HISTORY:

PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING: $201,851

ROW PURCHASE: $0

CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING: $177,135

CONSTRUCTION COST: $3,822,866

CONTINGENCIES: $7,415

INDIRECT COSTS: $0

BOND FINANCING: $0

TOTAL PROJECT COST: $4,209,267

1 $1,663,672 $0 $0

FEDERAL STATE LOCAL
LOCAL 

CONTRIBUTION

Authorized Funding by Category/Share:

4 $2,336,328

$0 $4,000,000 $0 $4,000,000$0
FUNDING 
BY SHARE:

FUNDING BY 
CATEGORY

$1,663,673

$2,336,328

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER

PHASE:  C=CONSTRUCTION, E = ENGINEERING, R = ROW, T = TRANSFER



BEAUMONT DISTRICT
FY 2017-2020 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

2017FY

SETRPC METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION
FEDERALLY FUNDED HIGHWAY PROJECTS

REMARKS:

DISTRICT COUNTY CSJ HWY PHASE CITY PROJECT SPONSOR YOE COST

BEAUMONT Orange 0028-11-179 IH 10 C TXDOT $1,000,000

LIMITS FROM: FM 1442, east

LIMITS TO: UP Railroad

DESCRIPTION: Widen existing mainlanes from 4 to 6 lanes

REVISION DATE: 07/2016

MPO PROJECT ID: 15003-F40N

FUNDING CATEGORY: 1, 2

PROJECT HISTORY:

PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING: $504,628

ROW PURCHASE: $0

CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING: $442,837

CONSTRUCTION COST: $9,557,164

CONTINGENCIES: $18,537

INDIRECT COSTS: $0

BOND FINANCING: $0

TOTAL PROJECT COST: $10,523,166

1 $813,203 $0 $0

FEDERAL STATE LOCAL
LOCAL 

CONTRIBUTION

Authorized Funding by Category/Share:

2U $9,186,797

$0 $10,000,000 $0 $10,000,000$0
FUNDING 
BY SHARE:

FUNDING BY 
CATEGORY

$813,204

$9,186,797

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER

PHASE:  C=CONSTRUCTION, E = ENGINEERING, R = ROW, T = TRANSFER

REMARKS:

0739-02-161 IH 10

0.64 Miles West of Hamshire Rd, East

0.76 Miles East of FM 365

Widen freeway from 4 to 6 lanes

Minute Order – 114027, August 2014

DISTRICT COUNTY CSJ HWY PHASE CITY PROJECT SPONSOR YOE COST

BEAUMONT Jefferson C $82,828,865

LIMITS FROM:

LIMITS TO:

DESCRIPTION:

02/2017

14010-F40N

TXDOT

REVISION DATE: 

MPO PROJECT ID:

FUNDING CATEGORY: 12

PROJECT HISTORY:

$4,240,976PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING:

ROW PURCHASE: $0

CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING: $3,721,673

$82,828,865

$155,790

$4,180,391

$0

CONSTRUCTION COST:

CONTINGENCIES:

INDIRECT COSTS:

BOND FINANCING:

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER

TOTAL PROJECT COST: $95,127,695

12-SP

FEDERAL STATE LOCAL

$66,263,092 $16,565,773 $0 $0

LOCAL 
CONTRIBUTION

Authorized Funding by Category/Share:

$66,263,092 $16,565,773 $0 $82,828,865$0
FUNDING 
BY SHARE:

FUNDING BY 
CATEGORY

$82,828,865



BEAUMONT DISTRICT
FY 2017-2020 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

2018FY

SETRPC METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION
FEDERALLY FUNDED HIGHWAY PROJECTS

REMARKS: Transit Development Credits will be requested for the $247,164.40 match

DISTRICT COUNTY CSJ HWY PHASE CITY PROJECT SPONSOR YOE COST

BEAUMONT Jefferson 0920-00-120 VA South East Texas Transit $1,200,000

LIMITS FROM: South East Texas Transit

LIMITS TO:

DESCRIPTION: Replace 15 Transit Buses with Alternately Fueled Vehicles

REVISION DATE: 02/2017

MPO PROJECT ID: 17001-F40N

FUNDING CATEGORY: 5

PROJECT HISTORY:

PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING: $58,800

ROW PURCHASE: $0

CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING: $76,560

CONSTRUCTION COST: $1,200,000

CONTINGENCIES: $15,480

INDIRECT COSTS: $0

BOND FINANCING: $0

TOTAL PROJECT COST: $1,420,200

CMAQ-5 $1,200,000 $0 $0 $0

FEDERAL STATE LOCAL
LOCAL 

CONTRIBUTION

Authorized Funding by Category/Share:

$1,200,000 $0 $0 $1,200,000
FUNDING 
BY SHARE:

FUNDING BY 
CATEGORY

$1,200,000

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER $69,360

REMARKS: AGRMT EXE 6/7/07. Authorized CNST = $2,956,098; CE = $50,000

DISTRICT COUNTY CSJ HWY PHASE CITY PROJECT SPONSOR YOE COST

BEAUMONT Jefferson 0920-38-189 CS C TXDOT $3,006,099

LIMITS FROM: Dowlen Rd from Jane's Gully, South

LIMITS TO: The LNVA Canal

DESCRIPTION: Construct a new 4 lane roadway

REVISION DATE: 02/2017

MPO PROJECT ID: 02001-F40N

FUNDING CATEGORY: 10

PROJECT HISTORY:

PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING: $210,427

ROW PURCHASE: $0

CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING: $147,299

CONSTRUCTION COST: $3,006,099

CONTINGENCIES: $37,576

INDIRECT COSTS: $0

BOND FINANCING: $0

TOTAL PROJECT COST: $3,565,534

10 $2,404,878 $601,221

FEDERAL STATE LOCAL
LOCAL 

CONTRIBUTION

Authorized Funding by Category/Share:

$0 $0

$2,404,878 $0 $601,221 $3,006,099
FUNDING 
BY SHARE:

FUNDING BY 
CATEGORY

$3,006,099

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER $164,133

PHASE:  C=CONSTRUCTION, E = ENGINEERING, R = ROW, T = TRANSFER



BEAUMONT DISTRICT
FY 2017-2020 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

2018FY

SETRPC METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION
FEDERALLY FUNDED HIGHWAY PROJECTS

REMARKS:

DISTRICT COUNTY CSJ HWY PHASE CITY PROJECT SPONSOR YOE COST

BEAUMONT Jefferson 0786-01-083 FM 364 C TXDOT $2,100,000

LIMITS FROM: 900 ft south of IH 10

LIMITS TO: SH 124

DESCRIPTION: Widen to four lanes with a center left turn lane

REVISION DATE: 02/2017

MPO PROJECT ID: 15002-F40N

FUNDING CATEGORY: 11

PROJECT HISTORY:

PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING: $102,900

ROW PURCHASE: $0

CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING: $104,160

CONSTRUCTION COST: $2,100,000

CONTINGENCIES: $41,790

INDIRECT COSTS: $0

BOND FINANCING: $0

TOTAL PROJECT COST: $2,427,390

11 $1,680,000 $420,000 $0

FEDERAL STATE LOCAL
LOCAL 

CONTRIBUTION

Authorized Funding by Category/Share:

$1,680,000 $420,000 $0 $2,100,000
FUNDING 
BY SHARE:

FUNDING BY 
CATEGORY

$2,100,000

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER $78,540

PHASE:  C=CONSTRUCTION, E = ENGINEERING, R = ROW, T = TRANSFER

REMARKS:

0739-02-162 IH 10

FM 365

CR 131 (Walden Rd)

Widen freeway from 4 to 6 lanes

Minute Order – 114027, August 2014

DISTRICT COUNTY CSJ HWY PHASE CITY PROJECT SPONSOR YOE COST

BEAUMONT Jefferson C $151,000,000

LIMITS FROM:

LIMITS TO:

DESCRIPTION:

07/2016

14013-F40N

TXDOT

REVISION DATE: 

MPO PROJECT ID:

FUNDING CATEGORY: 12

PROJECT HISTORY:

$7,399,000PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING:

ROW PURCHASE: $0

CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING: $6,493,000

$144,507,000

$271,800

$7,293,300

$0

CONSTRUCTION COST:

CONTINGENCIES:

INDIRECT COSTS:

BOND FINANCING:

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER

TOTAL PROJECT COST: $165,964,100

12-SP

FEDERAL STATE LOCAL

$120,800,000 $30,200,000 $0 $0

LOCAL 
CONTRIBUTION

Authorized Funding by Category/Share:

$120,800,000 $30,200,000 $0 $151,000,000$0
FUNDING 
BY SHARE:

FUNDING BY 
CATEGORY

$151,000,000



BEAUMONT DISTRICT
FY 2017-2020 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

2019FY

SETRPC METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION
FEDERALLY FUNDED HIGHWAY PROJECTS

REMARKS:

DISTRICT COUNTY CSJ HWY PHASE CITY PROJECT SPONSOR YOE COST

BEAUMONT Jefferson 0920-38-178 CS C Beaumont City of Beaumont $5,000,000

LIMITS FROM: Old Dowlen Rd, from SH 105, South

LIMITS TO: Dowlen Rd

DESCRIPTION: Reconstruct existing roadway and add continuous left turn lane

REVISION DATE: 07/2016

MPO PROJECT ID: 96019-FXXE

FUNDING CATEGORY: 11, 1

PROJECT HISTORY:

PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING: $500,000

ROW PURCHASE: $0

CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING: $339,500

CONSTRUCTION COST: $4,660,500

CONTINGENCIES: $105,000

INDIRECT COSTS: $241,500

BOND FINANCING: $0

TOTAL PROJECT COST: $5,846,500

DIST DISC-11 $2,976,000 $0 $744,000 $0

FEDERAL STATE LOCAL
LOCAL 

CONTRIBUTION

Authorized Funding by Category/Share:

1 $1,024,000 $256,000

$4,000,000 $0 $1,000,000 $5,000,000$0
FUNDING 
BY SHARE:

FUNDING BY 
CATEGORY

$3,720,000

$1,280,000

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER

PHASE:  C=CONSTRUCTION, E = ENGINEERING, R = ROW, T = TRANSFER


	2017 November STIP Approval with comments
	JOHRTS 2017 to 2020 TIP Amendment 4_Draft_Adopted
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page




